EDI Specifications
810 - Invoice (Customer v4010)
December 2010
This Standard contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Fisher Scientific Customer
Invoice Transaction Set (810) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environ-
ment. Please refer to the EDI Services Guide for additional information. All information contained herein
is subject to change at the discretion of Fisher Scientific Company, L.L.C.
Heading:

                    www.FisherWebServices.com Page 11
 Ref ID Segment Name Req Type Min/Max Notes
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code
     Code   Name
     05        Discount Not Applicable
O ID 2/2
 ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code
     Code   Name
     ZZ         Mutually Defined
O ID 1/2
 ITD03 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3 N1/386
ITD POS:  130                   Max:  >1
         Heading - Optional
 Loop:  N/A          Elements:  3
Terms of Sale/Deferred
Terms of Sale
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is re-
quired; if the code in ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
Notes:
1/386 Please refer to EDI Services Guide for additional requirements.
To specify basic and most frequently used line item data for the invoice and related transactions.
Element Summary:
EDI Specifications
810 - Purchase Order
                    www.FisherWebServices.com Page 12
 Ref ID Segment Name Req Type Min/Max Notes
 IT101 350 Assigned Identification O AN 1/20
 IT102 358 Quantity Ubviuced C R 1/10
 IT103 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code
     Code   Name
     CA        Case
     EA        Each
     GR       Gross
     PC        Piece
     PK        Pack (PAK)
C ID 2/2
 IT104 212 Unit Price C R 1/17
 IT106 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier
     Code   Name
     BP        Buyer’s Part Number
     CB        Buyer’s Catalog Number
     VC        Vendor’s (Seller’s) Catalog Number
     VN        Vendor’s (Seller’s) Item Number
     VP        Vendor’s (Seller’s) Part Number
C ID 2/2
 IT107 234 Product/Service ID C AN 1/48
 IT105 639 Basis of Unit Price Code
     Code   Name
     PE        Price per Each
O ID 2/2
IT1 POS:  010                    Max:  1
         Heading - Mandatory
 Loop:  IT1           Elements:  7 Baseline Item Data
Semantics:
1. IT101 is the purchase order line item identification.
EDI Specifications
810 - Purchase Order
                    www.FisherWebServices.com Page 13
Syntax:
1. P020304 -- If either IT102, IT103 or IT104 are present, then the others are required.
2. P0607 -- If either IT106 or IT107 are present
3. P0809 -- If either IT108 or IT109 are present, then the others are required.
4. P1011 -- If either IT110 or IT111 are present, then the others are required.